

04-15-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Signal International Corporation Individual(s)	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) U ≥ 4 ¹	19974
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Signal International Corporation A. / O . 33		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Individual(s)	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Signal Golf International Pte Ltd. Internal
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No General Partnership Limited Partnership	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: Techno Park@Chai Chee City: Singapore State: Zip: 469004 Individual(s) citizenship
Limited Partnership Vassignment Merger Corporation-State Canada Other It assignee is not domicided in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Ves No No Ves No No Ves Ves No No Ves Ves No Ves Ves No Ves Ves No No Ves Ves No Ves Ves No Ves Ves No Ves Ves Ves No Ves Ves No Ves Ves Ves Ves No Ves Ves Ves Ves No Ves Ves Ves Ves Ves Ves No Ves Ves Ves Ves No Ves	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	presery
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/574,573 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,437,668 and 2,458,018 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Holly M. Ford, Esq. Internal Address: c/o Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 11th Floor Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W. Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W. Do Not Use This Space	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Canada Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Holly M. Ford, Esq. Internal Address: C/o Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 11th Floor Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip.20001-4597 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/574,573	2,458,018
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Holly M. Ford, Esq. Internal Address: c/o Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 11th Floor Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip.20001-4597 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 11th Floor Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733 City: Washington State: DC Zip.20001-4597 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	concerning document should be mailed:	
Street Address: 19-0733 City: Washington State: DC Zip.20001-4597 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	Internal Address:_c/o Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	Enclosed
9. Signature.	Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W.	·
9. Signature.		
14mmm	A A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSFER - U.S.A.

WHEREAS, Signal International Corporation, (hereinafter "assignor"), the full post office address of whose registered office or place of business is Whitepark House, Whitepark Road, P.O. Box 806E, Bridgetown, Barbados, is the owner in the United States of America of the trademarks identified in the trademark applications and registrations shown on the attached Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, Signal Golf International Pte Ltd., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 750D Chai Chee Road #03-03, Techno Park @ Chai Chee, Singapore 469004, is desirous of acquiring the assignor's full right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks in the United States of America and in and to the said applications and registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said **Signal International Corporation** does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said **Signal Golf International Pte Ltd.** all the right, title and interest of the said **Signal International Corporation** in and to the said trademarks in the United States as used in association with goods or services of any kind whatsoever, and all its rights in and to the applications and registrations, together with the goodwill attached thereto and the exclusive right to use such trademarks as or in a name under which a business is carried on.

EXECUTED AT Brampton, Ontario, Canada this 12th day of December, 2001.

Signal International Corporation

Per:

Christopher Moon, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0455

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

I, Christopher Moon, Secretary of Signal International Corporation, whose full post office address is Whitepark House, Whitepark Road, P.O. Box 806E, Bridgetown, Barbados, **MAKE OATH AND SAY:**

THAT I executed as my voluntary act and deed the foregoing assignment for and on behalf of Signal International Corporation and that I executed it for the purposes therein set forth.

SWORN BEFORE ME in the City of

Brampton, Province of

Ontario, Canada, this 20 day

of December, 2001.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0456

SCHEDULE A

Trademark:

SIGNAL

Filed:

October 22, 1998

Serial No.:

75/574,573

Trademark:

SMARTPIN

Filed:

October 22, 1998

Serial No.: Registered: 75/574,572

March 20, 2001

Regn. No.: 2,437,668

Trademark:

YARD DOG

Filed:

January 20, 1999

Serial No.: Registered: 75/624,990 June 5, 2001

Regn. No.:

2,458,018

RECORDED: 04/10/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0457